the Members be and is hereby accorded to approve the sale, transfer or disposal of 100% of its shareholding in its 

Associate Company viz. Extrovis AG, Switzerland to Refex Life Sciences Private Limited (“buyer”), subject to such 

agreed covenants in the interest of the company, at a price aggregating to US $ 15,000,000 (Fifteen Millions) in one or 

more tranches, towards its full consideration, on terms and conditions as may be agreed and such other terms and 

conditions as may be deemed fit by the Board, from time to time.”     

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorised to use, dispose

[...]

Extrovis AG, Switzerland i.e., (80,000 Equity Shares corresponding to 36.52% of the Paid Up Capital of 

Extrovis AG) to Refex Life Sciences Private Limited (“Buyer”) subject to such agreed covenants in the interest 

of the company, at a price aggregating to US $ 15,000,000 (Fifteen Millions) towards its full consideration, on 

terms and conditions mentioned below and on such other terms and conditions.  

The proceeds from this sale will be utilized for the Company’s growth by making investments in the 

opportunities available to the Company in the areas of Aerospace and Defence sector and for general corporate